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493. The following table gives a comparison of the exports 
of agricultural products and stock from Canada and the United 
States :— 

ARTICLES. 

Horses 
Cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 
Other animals and poultry.. 
Mutton 
Pork 
Bacon 
Hams 
Beef 
Meats, canned 
Lard 
Tallow 
Hides, horns and skins 
Wool 
Butter 
Cheese 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Wheat 
Barley . . . 
Oats ". 
Pease 
Beans 
Buckwheat 
Bye 
Corn 
Cornmeal 
Oatmeal 
Flour, wheat 
Bran 
Flax 
Potatoes 
Hay 
Hops 
Seeds, clover and grass 
Apples, dried 

" green or ripe 
Berries, all kinds 
Fruits, canned or preserved. 

' ' all other 
All other articles 

EXPORTS FROM 

Canada. United States. 

Total. 

8 
1,461,157 
7,745,083 
1,247,855 

146,090 
61,127 
7,671 

81,953 
1,830,368 

140,150 
21,279 

1,005,087 
66,773 
2,283 

392,368 
228,311 

1,296,814 
13,407,470 

20,840 
868,007 

7,060,033 
944,355 

2,553,910 
2,578,632 

355,682 
277,681 
39,243 
2,308 
3,938 

625,977 
1,741,028 

180,766 
124,082 
421,958 

1,452,872 
48,244 

221,917 
199,699 

2,731,223 
96,219 
47,057 
25,760 

539,636 

52,302,906 

718,607 
26,032,428 

126,394 
397,162 
253,394 

9,175 
4,196,263 

35,781,470 
9,933,096 

21,027,138 
7,222,824 

34,643,993 
3,129,059, 
1,497,003 

14,808 
1,672,690 
7,624,648 

17,978 
33,207 

93,534,970 
1,468,843 

951,920 

745,636 

Not specified. 
1,002,796 

24,587,511 
79f,081 
160,660 

75,494,347 
Not specified, 

do 
700,032 
519,640 

2,695,867 
1,492,966 

482,085 
1,097,967 

* 
1,362,041 

976,706 
+32,926,291 

395,324,696 

* Included in all other fruits. + #22,891,899 tobacco leaf included. 


