STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK.

493. The following table gives a comparison of the exports of agricultural products and stock from Canada and the United States :---

ARTICLES.	EXPORTS FROM	
	Canada.	United States
	\$	\$
Horses	1,461,157	718,607
Cattle	7,745,083	26,032,428
Sheep	1,247,855	126,394
Swine	146,090	397,162
Other animals and poultry	61,127	253,394
Mutton	7,671	9,175
Pork	81,953	4,196,263
Bacon	1,830,368	35,781,470
Hams.	140,150	9,933,096
Beef.	21,279	21,027,138
Meats, canned	1,005,087	7,222,824
Lard	66,773	34,643,993
Tallow.	2,283	3,129,059
Hides, horns and skins	392,368 228,311	1,497,003
Wool.		14,808
Butter	1,296,814 13,407,470	1,672,690
Poultry	20,840	7,624,648 17,978
Eggs.	868,007	33,207
Wheat	7,060,033	93,534,970
Barley	944,355	1,468,843
Oats	2,553,910	951,920
Pease	2,578,632	1
Beans.	355,682	745,636
Buckwheat	277,681	Not specified.
Rye	39,243	1,002,796
Corn	2,308	24,587,511
Cornmeal.	3,938	798,081
Oatmeal	625,977	160,660
Flour, wheat	1,741,028	75,494,347
Bran	180,766	Not specified.
Flax	124,082	do
Potatoes	421,958	700,032
Нау	1,452,872	519,640
Hops	48,244	2,695,867
Seeds, clover and grass	221,917	1,492,966
Apples, dried	199,699	482,085
" green or ripe	2,731,223	1,097,967
Berries, all kinds	96,219	*
Fruits, canned or preserved	47,057	1,362,041
" all other	25,760	976,706
All other articles	539,636	+32,926,291
Total	52,302,906	395, 324, 696

* Included in all other fruits. + \$22,891,899 tobacco leaf included.